
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-ESV 10(1)
EASTERN SHORE OF VIRGINIA, RAMP LANE

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

VA
NORTHAMPTON
RRP

Sterling, VA
P. Schaad
09/07/06

Signed:  Peggy L. Schaad

Title:  Contract Specialist                                                             Date:  11/8/06

Contract Awarded to: Date: ______________

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule  A

Interstate Construction of Delmarva
P. O. Box 316
Tasley, VA  23441

 1,193,951.42

Conrad Brothers, Inc.
800 Industrial Avenue
Chesapeake, VA  23324

 1,573,133.00

Parkway Grading, Inc.
5847 Hargrove Street
Norfolk, VA  23502

 1,613,993.70

Engineer's Estimate 1,160,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-ESV 10(1)
EASTERN SHORE OF VIRGINIA, RAMP LANE

Date: 11/08/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Bid Schedule  A

15101 LPSM MOBILIZATION
Interstate Construction of Delmarva ALL 95,282.44     95,282.44
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 200,592.00    200,592.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 94,660.00     94,660.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 102,548.00    102,548.00

15201 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING
Interstate Construction of Delmarva ALL 19,923.05     19,923.05
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 16,240.00     16,240.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 15,650.00     15,650.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30,000.00     30,000.00

15401 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING
Interstate Construction of Delmarva ALL 2,912.62      2,912.62
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 11,200.00     11,200.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 7,135.00      7,135.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30,000.00     30,000.00

15703 LNFT SILT FENCE
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 7,000 3.50     24,500.00
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 1.75     12,250.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 1.10      7,700.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.00     35,000.00

20101 ACRE CLEARING AND GRUBBING
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 1 4,150.84      4,150.84
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 17,472.00     17,472.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 14,755.00     14,755.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 12,000.00     12,000.00

20301AB EACH REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (Existing Docks)
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 4 1,747.58      6,990.32
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 2,800.00     11,200.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 5,225.00     20,900.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4,200.00     16,800.00

20301AD EACH REMOVAL OF LIGHT POLE
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 10 582.53      5,825.30
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 290.00      2,900.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 660.00      6,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 700.00      7,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-ESV 10(1)
EASTERN SHORE OF VIRGINIA, RAMP LANE

Date: 11/08/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Bid Schedule  A

20301AZ EACH REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS (Piles)
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 30 142.79      4,283.70
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 280.00      8,400.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 165.00      4,950.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 335.00     10,050.00

20301C EACH REMOVAL OF GATES
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 1 457.86        457.86
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 672.00        672.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 500.00        500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 500.00        500.00

20302H LNFT REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERTS
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 20 14.34        286.80
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 61.00      1,220.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 50.00      1,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00      1,000.00

20303PBQ SQYD REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8-INCH DEPTH
(BOAT RAMP)

Interstate Construction of Delmarva 100 50.54      5,054.00
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 34.00      3,400.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 130.00     13,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00      3,000.00

20309AA CUYD REMOVAL OF DEBRIS (Rubble)
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 190 40.21      7,639.90
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 46.00      8,740.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 102.30     19,437.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00      9,500.00

20401 CUYD ROADWAY EXCAVATION
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 1,150 15.22     17,503.00
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 28.00     32,200.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 43.15     49,622.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 31.00     35,650.00

20403 CUYD UNCLASSIFIED BORROW
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 3,200 17.24     55,168.00
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 33.00    105,600.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 16.00     51,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 21.00     67,200.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-ESV 10(1)
EASTERN SHORE OF VIRGINIA, RAMP LANE

Date: 11/08/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Bid Schedule  A

20414 LNFT EARTH BERMS (PERMANENT)
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 150 17.18      2,577.00
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 42.00      6,300.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 36.70      5,505.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 45.00      6,750.00

20701BA SQYD EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE II-A
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 17,000 1.05     17,850.00
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 1.50     25,500.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 1.40     23,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.00     68,000.00

25101C CUYD PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 170 147.96     25,153.20
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 168.00     28,560.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 137.50     23,375.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 86.00     14,620.00

25403 SQFT TREATED TIMBER CRIB RETAINING WALL
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 750 39.01     29,257.50
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 56.00     42,000.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 67.10     50,325.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 75.00     56,250.00

30101Z TON AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C OR D
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 400 42.53     17,012.00
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 42.50     17,000.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 80.30     32,120.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00     12,000.00

30107 TON AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 7,500 35.43    265,725.00
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 38.00    285,000.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 38.20    286,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00    187,500.00

50101P SQYD REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 7-INCH DEPTH
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 550 164.40     90,420.00
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 174.00     95,700.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 536.45    295,047.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00     55,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-ESV 10(1)
EASTERN SHORE OF VIRGINIA, RAMP LANE

Date: 11/08/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   4

Bid Schedule  A

55101B LNFT TREATED TIMBER PILES, IN PLACE (Dock and Courtesy Pier)
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 2,400 31.39     75,336.00
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 34.00     81,600.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 50.30    120,720.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 28.00     67,200.00

55402 LB EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 750 4.89      3,667.50
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 5.60      4,200.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 12.10      9,075.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.00      2,250.00

55706 LPSM TREATED STRUCTURAL TIMBER AND LUMBER (Dock and Courtesy Pier)
Interstate Construction of Delmarva ALL 97,619.53     97,619.53
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 247,632.00    247,632.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 105,000.00    105,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 146,000.00    146,000.00

60101 CUYD CONCRETE (Restroom and Handicapped Parking)
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 18 632.56     11,386.08
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 336.00      6,048.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 688.50     12,393.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 400.00      7,200.00

60101 CUYD CONCRETE (Dumpster Pad)
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 6 632.62      3,795.72
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 336.00      2,016.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 341.00      2,046.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 400.00      2,400.00

60101 CUYD CONCRETE (Low Water Crossing Cutoff Walls)
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 25 1,149.45     28,736.25
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 896.00     22,400.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 819.20     20,480.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 400.00     10,000.00

60201E LNFT 4-INCH PIPE CULVERT
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 80 58.00      4,640.00
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 36.00      2,880.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 20.35      1,628.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00      4,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-ESV 10(1)
EASTERN SHORE OF VIRGINIA, RAMP LANE

Date: 11/08/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   5

Bid Schedule  A

60901Y LNFT PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, 18-INCH DEPTH
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 150 31.19      4,678.50
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 28.00      4,200.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 27.80      4,170.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00      4,500.00

60909A EACH WHEELSTOP (CONCRETE)
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 41 244.18     10,011.38
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 274.00     11,234.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 77.00      3,157.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00      2,050.00

61503B SQYD PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MEDIAN
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 75 85.79      6,434.25
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 67.00      5,025.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 93.30      6,997.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 60.00      4,500.00

61902BM EACH GATE, METAL TYPE, 24-FOOT WIDTH (Automatic)
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 1 32,436.15     32,436.15
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 10,007.00     10,007.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 43,880.00     43,880.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10,000.00     10,000.00

61902BM EACH GATE, METAL TYPE, 24-FOOT WIDTH (Manual)
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 1 11,056.32     11,056.32
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 2,800.00      2,800.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 3,855.00      3,855.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,000.00      2,000.00

61905 EACH BOLLARD POST (Concrete/Steel)
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 47 263.00     12,361.00
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 343.00     16,121.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 255.00     11,985.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 230.00     10,810.00

62509 ACRE TURF ESTABLISHMENT
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 1 4,660.20      4,660.20
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 17,500.00     17,500.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 21,210.00     21,210.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5,500.00      5,500.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-ESV 10(1)
EASTERN SHORE OF VIRGINIA, RAMP LANE

Date: 11/08/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   6

Bid Schedule  A

63302 SQFT SIGN INSTALLATION
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 126 67.56      8,512.56
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 53.00      6,678.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 27.70      3,490.20
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 47.00      5,922.00

63505C EACH BARRICADE, TYPE 3
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 10 58.25        582.50
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 1,344.00     13,440.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 700.00      7,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 350.00      3,500.00

63506A EACH CONE, TYPE A
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 50 23.30      1,165.00
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 45.00      2,250.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 10.00        500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 35.00      1,750.00

63507 SQFT CONSTRUCTION SIGN
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 115 37.74      4,340.10
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 61.00      7,015.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 16.00      1,840.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00      3,450.00

63508B EACH DRUM, TYPE B
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 20 116.51      2,330.20
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 90.00      1,800.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 50.00      1,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 80.00      1,600.00

63641B EACH LIGHTING INSTALLATION
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 1 52,194.23     52,194.23
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 55,863.00     55,863.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 81,550.00     81,550.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20,000.00     20,000.00

63701 EACH FIELD OFFICE
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 1 12,407.78     12,407.78
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 23,520.00     23,520.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 6,000.00      6,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30,000.00     30,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-ESV 10(1)
EASTERN SHORE OF VIRGINIA, RAMP LANE

Date: 11/08/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   7

Bid Schedule  A

64913 EACH KIOSK (Fee Collection)
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 1 20,444.63     20,444.63
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 19,168.00     19,168.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 21,565.00     21,565.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15,000.00     15,000.00

64914A EACH BUILDING, RESTROOM FACILITY
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 1 64,835.02     64,835.02
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 52,390.00     52,390.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 79,635.00     79,635.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30,000.00     30,000.00

64915A EACH BOAT DOCK, GANGWAY RAMP
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 1 6,133.99      6,133.99
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 8,400.00      8,400.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 6,985.00      6,985.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5,000.00      5,000.00

64915B EACH BOAT DOCK, FLOATING DOCK
Interstate Construction of Delmarva 1 16,214.00     16,214.00
Conrad Brothers, Inc. 16,800.00     16,800.00
Parkway Grading, Inc. 14,050.00     14,050.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5,000.00      5,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-ESV 10(1)
EASTERN SHORE OF VIRGINIA, RAMP LANE

Date: 11/08/20

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No. ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

Bid Schedule  A

No extension errors in this Schedule.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-ESV 10(1)
EASTERN SHORE OF VIRGINIA, RAMP LANE

Date: 11/08/20

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount ErrorBidder's

Bidder

Bid Schedule  A

Interstate Construction of Delmarva 1,193,951.421,193,951.42

Conrad Brothers, Inc. 1,573,133.001,573,133.00

Parkway Grading, Inc. 1,613,993.701,612,993.70 ***

The apparent low bidder is  3 % above the engineer's estimate.


